503514374 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3561000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MATTHIAS POISCHBE	G		08/26/2015		
MARK A. NYSETHER			08/26/2015		
R. LEE RAWLS			08/24/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		OG CORPORATION			
Street Address:		3420 SMITH AVENUE			
City:		EVERETT			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	98201	WASHINGTON			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
		Numbor			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number 14814281			
Property Type Application Number:					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	14814281			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(206)224-0779	uccessful, it will be sent		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	14814281			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347 WARD BROWN			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo	14814281 (206)224-0779 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2066828100 efiling@cojk.com WARD BROWN 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347 WARD BROWN /WARD BROWN/			

source=54129 Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthias Poischbeg, Mark A. Nysether, and R. Lee Rawls, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY, Application No. 14/814281, filed July 30, 2015;

AND, WHEREAS, **Sea-Dog Corporation**, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 3420 Smith Avenue, Everett, Washington 98201 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at AUSRAND		(city), Washington, this day	
of <u><u>AU645</u>,</u>	2015.	- Martinet Martinet Martinet Martinet	
		Contraction	
		Matthias Poischbeg	77
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		Frank
COUNTY OF Storage) ss. }		
		Marken Contraction of the Contra	med d

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthias Poischbeg is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>\$\2 \(/15</u>	Oal a marca
(Seal or stamp)	Signature / $\underbrace{\nabla_{OMN}}_{N \text{ of }M} M A LossNotary Public My appointment expires \frac{5}{25/19}$
**************************************	************
ODINAL CONTRACTALITATION OF THE ODINAL CONTRACT OF THE ODINAL CONTRACT.	Daga 1 of 7

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036752 FRAME: 0798

Executed at (city), Washington, this <u>About May</u> of <u>August</u>, 2015. Mark A. Nysether

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF SMOHOM LSH

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Nysether is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: OHNA. MACON (Seal or stamp) Signature Printed Name: ~ Notary Public My appointment expires PUBLIC * 书台杂合书书书书 ***** (city), Washington, this 29th Executed at day a son week 2015. of R. Lee Rawis STATE OF WASHINGTON

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that R. Lee Rawls is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

) ss.

Dated: 8/24/15 (Seal or stamp) hature Printed Name: Dawood Notary Public My appointment expires 05-05-201 WB:lal

SEAD\54129121.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 036752 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 10/07/2015

COUNTY OF 1/4114